

**OFFICE OF TAX APPEALS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

ERRATA NOTICE – August 2019

1. *Ruzbehjon, Inc.* (18011986, 18012014, 2019-OTA-180): “Appeal of” is changed to “Appeals of” in the caption and footer.

FOF 10 “appellant assumption” is changed to “appellant’s assumption”.

FOF 12 has the wrong case number. CDTFA’s case number is 608305.

FOF 14 has the wrong case number. CDTFA’s case number is 918142.

Page 12, first line “We find that the” is changed to “We find that there”.

The last paragraph on page 4, “CDTFA” is changed to “the Department”.

Page 7 and 10, “Mr. Moudakis” should be on the same line together.

Page 10, first paragraph, “corporation tax liability” is changed to “corporation’s tax liability”.

Page 13, last paragraph, “which more than six months is changed to “which was more than six months”.

Page 15, third paragraph, “S&S” is changed to “the corporation” for consistency.
2. *David and Christine Germaine Stone* (18010947, 2018-OTA-208): Removal of extra “of” in footnote 2.
3. *Mark Wehberg* (18011039, 2019-OTA-181): Opening paragraph cite R&TC 19324 should be R&TC 19045.